Resolution requesting the release of funds from room tax to purchase a replacement of a cooling tower well pump for the La Crosse Center.

## **RESOLUTION**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the quote from Municipal Well & Pump for the removal and installation of a 75 horsepower Goulds 11CLC single stage pump for the La Crosse Center with the quote dated December 29, 2106. Such services provide for the proper removal and disposal of the old unit. All materials and labor are included in the estimate to complete this job.

BE IT FURTER RESOLVED that the cost of the same in the amount of \$19,827.00 be appropriated from the Room Tax Account to reimburse the La Crosse Center Repair Account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the La Crosse Center Manager and the Director of Finance be hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 9, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin